Rx3i PacSystem
919-535-3180
GE Fanuc IC695NIU001
RX3i NIU with two serial ports and 20K of local logic. IC695N IC695NI
IC695NIU

RX3i Ethernet NIU001 Plus  3
 GFK-2598
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
RX3i Ethernet Network Interface Unit IC695NIU001
RX3i Ethernet Module IC695ETM001
Package consisting of RX3i Ethernet NIU IC695NIU001 and one Ethernet Transmitter Module
IC695ETM001
IC695NTK001
Package consisting of RX3i Ethernet NIU IC695NIU001 and two Ethernet Transmitter Modules
IC695ETM001
IC695NTK002
Real Time Clock Battery IC690ACC001
RX3i Power Supply, 40 Watt High Capacity Universal AC Power Supply IC695PSA040
RX3i Power Supply, 40 Watt High Capacity 24 VDC Power Supply IC695PSD040
RX3i Multi-Purpose Power Supply, 40 Watt High Capacity Universal AC IC695PSA140
RX3i Multi-Purpose Power Supply, 40 Watt High Capacity 24 VDC IC695PSD140
[Optional] RS-232 Cable IC200CBL001
Rx3i Standard 12 Slot Universal Backplane IC695CHS012
Rx3i Standard 16 Slot Universal Backplane IC695CHS016
Mini Converter Kit with Cable, RS-485/RS-232 IC690ACC901
RS-485 Port Isolator IC690ACC903
Note:  For Conformal Coat option, please consult the factory for price and availability.
NIU Plus Battery and Switch Locations
Front View Rear View
CPU
MODE
NIU001+
RUN OUTPUT
DISABLE
STOP
RUN IO
ENABLE
COM 1
COM 2
NIU OK
NIU SCANNING I/O
OUTPUTS ENABLED
I/O FORCE
STATUS
SYS FAULT
COM1
RESET
COM2
4  RX3i Ethernet NIU001 Plus
GFK-2598
Switches
The Ethernet NIU Plus has two switches. The Reset switch is not used. The three-position Run/Stop switch is located
behind the protective door, as shown above.
Unlike the Run/Stop switch on a CPU module, on an Ethernet NIU the use of this switch is disabled by default. If the switch
is to be used to control the Run or Stop mode operation of the NIU, clear faults, and/or prevent writing to program memory
or configuration, it must be enabled on the Settings Tab of the Ethernet NIU configuration in the folder, and stored to
the ENIU.
Stop, I/O Disabled
Run  Stop, I/O Enabled
Real Time Clock Battery
The NIU Plus is shipped with a real time clock (RTC) battery (IC690ACC001) installed, with a pull-tab on the battery. The
pull-tab should be removed before installing the module.
The RTC battery has an estimated life 5 years. Battery must be replaced every 5 years on a regular
maintenance schedule.
Release History
Catalog Number FW
Revision
Comments
IC695NIU001-AAAA 6.80 Initial release of NIU001 PLUS.
IC695NIU001-DP 6.01 Provides OEM protection in flash-based systems that do not use a battery. See
GFK-2419P for details and problems resolved.
IC695NIU001-DN 6.00 Adds User Defined Types, Variable Indexed Arrays, Logic Driven Write to Flash,
and Backplane Operations Controller Enhancement features. See GFK-2419N for
details and problems resolved.
IC695NIU001-DM 5.70 Enables support that is functionally identical to the IC695CMX128 for the
IC695RMX128.
IC695NIU001-CL 5.61 Corrects the problem described in GFK-2419L.